
AMENDMENT NO.5 WITH 

GEOCON CONSULTANTS, INC. 

 

 THIS AMENDMENT No.5 is executed the ____day of _____, 2023, by and between 

GEOCON CONSULTANTS, INC., and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment No.5 will 

amend the Services Contract between the parties entitled On-Call Material Testing and 

Construction Inspection Consulting Services executed on July 10, 2018 in the amount of $40,000 

per year. 

 

 WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on June 30, 2023; and  

 WHEREAS, the County desires to continue using the contractor to provide the services 

contemplated by the Agreement and the contractor desires to continue providing said services; and 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the existing contract from July 1, 2023 to 

September 30, 2023. 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. That Section 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to extend the contract term to 

September 30, 2023. 

2. That in all other respects the  Agreement of the parties and prior amendments shall 

remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.  

 

COUNTY OF NEVADA  CONTRACTOR: GEOCON CONSULTANTS, INC.  

 

 

By:______________________  By:_________________________ 

     Chair of the Board of Supervisors 


